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@ Disclaimer

This presentation has been prepared by Unisem (M) Berhad ("Unisem" or the "Company") solely
for use at the Company’s quarterly analyst briefing held in Kuala Lumpur on 24 July 2013. The
information contained in this presentation has not been independently verified. No
representation, warranty or undertaking, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance
should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the information or
the opinions contained herein. The Company or any of its affiliates, advisors or representatives
expressly disclaims any and all liability (whether direct or indirect, contract, tort or otherwise) for
any losses or liabilities howsoever arising from any use of this presentation or its contents or
otherwise arising in connection with the presentation. The contents of this presentation may not
be reproduced, redistributed or passed on, directly or indirectly, to any other person or
published, in whole or in part, for any purpose.

This presentation made by representatives of the Company includes certain statements that are
not descriptions of historical facts, but are forward-looking statements. These forward-looking
statements may include statements about our plans and objectives for future expansion and
operations, and other statements containing forward looking terminology such as "may,"
"believes," "anticipates,” "intends," "expects," "projects," "looking forward," "targets," "plans," or
similar terms, variations of such terms or the negative of such terms. Such information is based
upon various assumptions made by, and expectations of, our management that were reasonable
when made but may prove to be incorrect. All of such assumptions are inherently subject to
uncertainties and contingencies beyond our control and upon assumptions with respect to future
business decisions which are subject to change. Accordingly, there can be no assurance that
actual results will meet expectations and actual results may vary (perhaps materially) from
certain of the results anticipated herein. The Company undertakes no obligation, and disclaims
any obligation, to publicly update or alter any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of
new information, future events or otherwise.
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~@89m Consolidated Income Statements

Sequential guarterly Comparison

(RM Thousand except EPS)

Revenue

Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Operating Profit/(Loss)
Net loss

EPS — Basic (sen)

EBITDA
Depreciation
Forex gain

unisem (m) berhad

2Q 2013
246,931
233,085
13,846
3,351
(4,769)
(0.62)

44,347
40,996
2,110

%
100.0
94.4
5.6
1.3
(1.9)

18.0
16.6
0.8
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1Q 2013
249,723
243,174
6,549
(5,588)
(10,283)
(1.45)

35,671
41,259
350

24 July 2013

%
100.0
97.4
2.6
(2.2)
(4.1)

14.3
16.5
0.1

Change
-1.1%
-4.1%

111.4%
160.0%
53.6%

24.3%
-0.6%
502.8%



~@89m Consolidated Income Statements

Corresponding quarterly Comparison

(RM Thousand except EPS)

Revenue
Cost of Sales

202013 %
246,931 100.0
233,085  94.4

Gross Profit 13,846 5.6
Operating Profit/(Loss) 3,351 1.3
Net loss (4,769) (1.9)
EPS — Basic (sen) (0.62)

EBITDA 44,347 18.0
Depreciation 40,996 16.6
Forex gain/(loss) 2,110 0.8
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2Q 2012
282,945
270,847
12,098
(3,130)
(7,762)
(1.12)

39,538
42,756
(2,450)

24 July 2013

%
100.0
95.7
4.3
(1.1)
(2.7)

14.0
15.1
(0.9)

Change
-12.7%
-13.9%

14.4%
207.1%
38.6%

12.2%
-4.1%
186.1%



~@89m Consolidated Income Statements

Corresponding Half-Yearly Comparison

(RM Thousand except EPS)

Revenue

Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Operating Loss
Net loss

EPS — Basic (sen)

EBITDA
Depreciation
Forex gain

unisem (m) berhad

1H 2013
496,654
476,259
20,395
(2,237)
(15,052)
(2.07)

80,018
82,255
2,460

%
100.0
95.9
4.1
(0.4)
(3.0)

16.1
16.5
0.5
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1H 2012
539,556
522,984

16,572
(14,378)
(21,448)

(3.13)

70,718
85,272
842

24 July 2013

%
100.0
96.9
3.1
(2.7)
(4.0)

13.1
15.8
0.1

Change
-8.0%
-8.9%

23.1%
84.4%
29.8%

13.2%
-3.5%
192.2%



@ 02013 Revenue & EBITDA

« RM Revenue . 11.1% g-on-q ; } 12.7% y-on-y
 USD revenue : 10.6% g-on-q ; ! 11.9% y-on-y
« EBITDA: 1 24.3% g-on-q ; 1 12.2% y-on-y
 EBITDA margin : 2013 :18.0%, 2012 :14.0%
400 40.0%
350 E 35.0%
= 300 A 30.0%
2 250 - 25.0%
£ 200 - ! 20.0%
-; 150 - S 15.0%
¥ 100 - 10.0%
50 - 5.0%
0 - l l 0.0%

1Q10 3Q10 1Q11 3Q11 1Q12 3Q12 1Q13
B Revenue EBITDA EBITDA margin

unisem (m) berhad 2013 second quarter analyst briefing 24 July 2013




-
N

e Gross Profit : RM 13.8m ; 1Q13 : RM 6.5m

20Q 2013 Earnings

 Netloss: RM 4.8m; 1Q13 netloss : RM 10.3m
 Forex gain: RM2.1 m

» Operating Expense include Finance charges and minimum wages
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BN NPAT == NPAT margin
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‘@39”‘ Revenue Breakdown

By Products & Services

- 1Q12 | 2Q12|3Q12 | 4Q12 | 1Q13 | 2Q13
2Q13 Test
Leaded 36.2 346 319 308 314 299 14%

Leaded
30%

Leadl : : : : : :
eadless 353 338 334 317 327 31.2 WL Pkg +
i Bumping
WL packaging F
+ bumping 114 13.7 172 19.6 209 245 23%
Leadless
Test 171 171 174 179 150 144 31%

By Market Segment

s T

Communication

Consumer 29 32 30 29 26 27
PC 19 19 18 18 17 18

Consumer
Industrial 13 12 12 11 13 12 27%
Auto 13 12 12 14 16 15
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,@59”‘ Selective Consolidated Statements of
Financial Position Information

30Jun 2013 31 Dec 2012 Change

(in RM Thousand)

Property plant & equipment 1,242,284 1,272,707 -2.4%
Cash and Bank Balances 107,343 73,005 47.0%
Group term loan & bank 497,134 516,622 -3.8%
borrowings

Net Assets per share (RM) 1.5190 1.5246 -0.4%
Current ratio 0.86 0.83 3.6%
Debt/equity ratio 0.49 0.50 -2.0%
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@B 20 2013 Highlights

Revenue in line with guidance RM246.9m vs RM249.7m
Q1

Capex incurred in 2Q13 : RM 11.9m, focusing on leadless
and wafer level packaging for smartphone and tablet

markets
— 1012 : RM17.8m, 2Q12 : RM33.1m, 3Q12 : RM48.8m, 4Q12 : RM33.1m
— 1013 : RM13.6m, 2Q13 : RM11.9m

Group Headcount reduced to 7,819 in June 2013

— 1Q12:9069 , 2Q12 : 8924 , 3Q12 : 8437 , 4Q12 : 8085

— 1Q13: 7976, 2Q13 : 7819

New business model is in progress - Prune & PDN old
products whilst focus on growth products
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Yo 2o 30 2013 Outlook

« Expect 3Q to be challenging.
e NO CLEAR INDICATIONS OF MARKET RECOVERY

* Although better US Indices, Global economic conditions
not indicating a recovery anytime soon.

e NO KILLER APPLICATION
o Strengths — Wafer Level and Mems packaging demand

 Weakness — Computer and General Commodity

Electronics
e FOCUS ON OPERATIONAL EXCELLENCE
e CASH CONSERVATION
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Thank You
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